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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 08/01/2019

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $522,475.00 ($69,675.00) 113.34%

5 Dollars 66 $5,877,115.88 $382,422.16 93.49%

1 Dollar 267 $10,895,743.72 $852,543.80 92.18%

50 Cents 7 $209,245.00 $11,277.62 94.61%

25 Cents  161 $4,890,225.47 $462,293.76 90.55%

10 Cents 6 $246,580.40 $30,004.28 87.83%

City Slot 50 $5,225,198.03 $444,393.60 91.50%

5 Cents 61 $2,527,704.03 $114,599.26 95.47%

1 Cents 2202 $81,743,150.85 $7,743,763.58 90.53%

2827 $112,137,438.38 $9,971,623.06 91.11%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 41 $3,682,839.00 $574,833.00  84.39%

House Banked Poker 27 $2,481,564.00 $575,487.76  76.81%

Player Banked Poker 18 $1,395,442.50 $139,544.25 N/A

Craps 5 $500,458.00 $46,777.50  90.65%

Roulette 8 $509,891.00 $103,881.00  79.63%

Totals 81.87%$1,440,523.51$8,570,194.5099

$11,412,146.57

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$108,291.89

$866,335.16

$346,534.06

$86,633.52

$433,167.58

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction 

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,569,361.66)

$1,412,425.49

($1,069.85)

($435,336.39)

$10,384.89

$0.44

$10,829,189.49

$974,627.05

Total 9% Tax Collected $974,627.05

-4.67%

3.04%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$112,137,438.38

$8,570,194.50

$120,707,632.88 -4.16% $775,564,884.87

Calender YTD

$725,435,881.12

$50,129,003.75

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

5.94%

3.66%

3.50%


